3. Management Procedure and Risk Measurement of Non-Trading Purpose
Foreign Exchange Rate Risk

The Bank and subsidiaries identify, measure, monitor, and report the
equity risk through the thorough risk management framework and
procedure. To control the equity risk, the Bank and subsidiaries
periodically monitor the risk exposure according to the approved limit
hierarchy. The major aspects of Equity limits include the position limit
and the year to date loss trigger.

4. Risk Mitigation of Non-Trading Purpose Equity Risk

The Bank and subsidiaries set limits to manage risk. When an excess of
limit is confirmed, the business unit should analyze the reasons and
impacts, and make an action plan; the action plan will then be submitted
to the limit authority for approval after being reviewed by the risk
management unit. The relevant units should keep track of the
effectiveness of the action plan and make prompt adjustments to ensure
the risk will be effectively reduced.

(Continued)

95

CTBC BANK CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

iv) Factor Sensitivity Analysis

Factor sensitivity analysis by the Bank and subsidiaries was summarized as
below:

December 31, 2023

Amount

Risk Items Movement Profit and Loss Equity

Interest Rate Risk Interest rate curve shift up 1bp 86,598 (82,983)

Interest rate curve shift down 1bp (86,598) 82,983

Foreign Exchange Rate
Risk

Foreign currency appreciate 1%
against NTD

(149) -

Foreign currency depreciate 1%
against NTD

149 -

Equity Price Risk Equity price appreciate 1% 19,185 178,814

Equity price depreciate 1% (19,185) (178,814)

December 31, 2022

Amount

Risk Items Movement Profit and Loss Equity

Interest Rate Risk Interest rate curve shift up 1bp 144,500 (45,719)

Interest rate curve shift down 1bp (144,500) 45,719

Foreign Exchange Rate
Risk

Foreign currency appreciate 1%
against NTD

(5) -

Foreign currency depreciate 1%
against NTD

5 -

Equity Price Risk Equity price appreciate 1% 158 199,637

Equity price depreciate 1% (158) (199,637)

Note: When a fair value hedge or hedge of a net investment in a foreign
operation is in conformity with all the conditions for applying hedge
accounting, the mentioned positions will not be covered by
summarized details above. Because the affected profit or loss is
recognized by offsetting the changes in the fair value of hedging
instruments and hedged items.

(Continued)

95

95

CTBC BANK CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

iv) Factor Sensitivity Analysis

Factor sensitivity analysis by the Bank and subsidiaries was summarized as
below:

December 31, 2023

Amount

Risk Items Movement Profit and Loss Equity

Interest Rate Risk Interest rate curve shift up 1bp 86,598 (82,983)

Interest rate curve shift down 1bp (86,598) 82,983

Foreign Exchange Rate
Risk

Foreign currency appreciate 1%
against NTD

(149) -

Foreign currency depreciate 1%
against NTD

149 -

Equity Price Risk Equity price appreciate 1% 19,185 178,814

Equity price depreciate 1% (19,185) (178,814)

December 31, 2022

Amount

Risk Items Movement Profit and Loss Equity

Interest Rate Risk Interest rate curve shift up 1bp 144,500 (45,719)

Interest rate curve shift down 1bp (144,500) 45,719

Foreign Exchange Rate
Risk

Foreign currency appreciate 1%
against NTD

(5) -

Foreign currency depreciate 1%
against NTD

5 -

Equity Price Risk Equity price appreciate 1% 158 199,637

Equity price depreciate 1% (158) (199,637)

Note: When a fair value hedge or hedge of a net investment in a foreign
operation is in conformity with all the conditions for applying hedge
accounting, the mentioned positions will not be covered by
summarized details above. Because the affected profit or loss is
recognized by offsetting the changes in the fair value of hedging
instruments and hedged items.

(Continued)

96

96

CTBC BANK CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

c) Foreign exchange rate gap information

According to IFRS 7 “Financial Instruments: Disclosures” paragraph No. 34(a), an
entity shall disclose summarized quantitative data about its exposure to that risk at